FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION F	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
08-08	-2001
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10180	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10180	
Appro Healthcare, Inc. 69/62/17	Name: Robert V. Sperandio Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 18 Twin Ponds Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☑ Other Notice of Security Interest	City: Spencerport State: NY ZIP: 14559
Execution Date: July 13, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ※ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/442,014	5,730,730
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillips, Lytle, Hitchcock, Blaine &	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Huber LLP Internal Address: _Intellectual Property Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center	8. Deposit account number:
City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
08/07/2001 DBYRNE 00000173 09442014 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 80.00 GP	
of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Rowland Richards, Reg. No. 42,104	Signature July 31, 2001 Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages pomariping sever sheet: 1
	REEL: 012036 FRAME: 0299
OND No. 0054 0044 (now 1/04)	ILLE. OIZOOO I ILAWE. UZJJ

OND No ACES 0044 (ALIA 1/04)

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given that APPRO HEALTHCARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 836 Main Street, Suite 5, Buffalo, New York 14202 ("Company") has granted a security interest to ROBERT V. SPERANDIO, with an address located at 18 Twin Ponds Drive, Spencerport, New York 14559 ("Lender"), in and to all of the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A, pursuant to an agreement between Company and Lender dated of even date herewith and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated:	July 3,	2001
Dated:	July (3)	2001

APPRO HEALTHCARE, INC.

David Barthel
President and C.E.O.

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) SS.:
COUNTY OF ERIE)

On the <u>str.</u> day of July in the year 2001, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared David Barthel, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Sheets M Carler Notary Public

BFLO Doc # 1104941.2

Sheila M. Carden No. 01CA5046616
Notary Public. State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Expires July 17. 14. 2003

PATENT REEL: 012036 FRAME: 0300

SCHEDULE A

TO NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

U.S. Patent # 5730730 - Liquid Flow Rate Control Device

RECORDED: 08/02/2001

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/442014 - Infusion Pump

BFLO Doc# 1104941.2

PATENT REEL: 012036 FRAME: 0301